PWR60XX 6/99 REV D Page 1
FEATURES
Low Cost
Low Noise
Industry-Standard Package
Single and Dual Outputs
High Isolation Voltage Option Available
Linear Output Regulation

No Designator Indicates Standard Model
Screening Option
ORDERING INFORMATION
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications typical at T
A
 = +25°C, rated input voltage, rated output current unless otherwise specified.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT PWR6000 4.65 5.0 5.5 VDC
PWR6004 4.65 5.0 5.5 VDC
PWR6005 4.65 5.0 5.5 VDC
PWR6006 10.9 12.0 13.2 VDC
PWR6010 10.9 12.0 13.2 VDC
PWR6011 10.9 12.0 13.2 VDC
PWR6012 13.9 15.0 16.5 VDC
PWR6016 13.9 15.0 16.5 VDC
PWR6017 13.9 15.0 16.5 VDC
PWR6018 21.6 24 26.4 VDC
PWR6023 21.6 24 26.4 VDC
ISOLATION (Standard)
Rated Voltage 500 VDC
Test Voltage 500 Vpk
Resistance 10 GΩ
Capacitance 27 pF
Leakage Current VISO = 240VAC, 60Hz 5 µArms
ISOLATION (–HV Option)
Rated Voltage 1000 VDC
Test Voltage 3000 Vpk
Resistance 10 GΩ
Capacitance 27 pF
Leakage Current VISO = 240VAC, 60Hz 5 µArms
OUTPUT
Rated Power –25°C - TA - +70°C 1.8 Watts
Voltage Setpoint Accuracy     Rated Load, Nominal Vin ±2 %
Temperature Coefficient ±0.01 %/°C
Ripple and Noise BW = DC to 10MHz 20 45 mVp-p
REGULATION
Line High Line to Low Line ±0.2 ±1.0 %
Load Full Load to No Load 0.5 1.0 %
GENERAL
Switching Frequency 150 kHz
Package Weight 20 g
MTTF per MIL-HDBK-217, RevE Circuit Stress Method 930,000 Hr
TEMPERATURE
Specification –25 +25 +70 °C
Operation –25 +100 °C
Storage –40 +110 °C
PWR60XX 6/99 REV D Page 3
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
 TA = +25°C, Rated Input Voltage, Rated Output Current unless otherwise noted.
PWR60XX 6/99 REV DPage 4
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES